U.S. Office of Government Ethics (OGE)
2008 Annual Employee Survey Results

1. Brief interpretation of results: OGE continues to outperform government-wide results on a
number of issues (as measured by the weighted percentage of positive responses). The
government-wide results are available at http://www.fhcs.opm.gov/2008/Reports/. In particular,
OGE employees are relatively more satisfied with career aspects like performance appraisals, the
promotion process, and pay (see items #15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, and 40 below). OGE employees
are also relatively more satisfied with the physical work environment (see #11 and 28). The
ability to recruit appropriately (#8) is notably higher than the government-wide result, as well.

OGE results were similar to the government-wide results on many of the 40 survey questions. It
IS important to note that, at the time of survey administration, OGE was undergoing a significant
transition as a result of an internal reorganization. It is likely that some results reflect show short-
term effects of this transition period. For example, some employees expressed concern about
their preparation and fit in the workplace (see items #3, 10, 13, and 14). Additionally, the
reorganization may have contributed to some concerns about cooperation and management
communication for certain employees (#1, 5, 23, 25, and 31), culminating in overall job
dissatisfaction (#39).

2. How the survey was conducted: The Annual Employee Survey was completed as a portion
of the Office of Personnel Management (OPM)’s Federal Human Capital Survey. The survey
was distributed, completed, and submitted electronically during the administration period of
August 1 to September 26, 2008. Employees received reminders about completing the survey.
The survey was delivered to 57 full-time, permanent OGE employees.

3. Description of sample: Not applicable.

4. Survey items and response choices: The survey contained all 40 questions prescribed in
OPM regulations (5 CFR part 250 subpart C). The survey items, response choices, response
percentages, weighted response percentages, and response frequencies all appear below. The
percentages do not always total exactly 100.0% due to rounding.

5. Number of employees surveyed, number of responses, and representativeness of
respondents: Of the 57 employees surveyed, the agency received 28 responses, giving a
response rate of 49.1%. All 28 respondents provided answers to every item listed below. The
results below also include response percentages that have been weighted to better represent the
overall OGE employee population.


http://www.fhcs.opm.gov/2008/Reports/

Notes: Following each numbered item are (from left to right): response choices, response percentages
for each choice, OPM’s weighted response percentages, in parentheses, and response frequencies.

Personal Work Experiences

1. The people I work with cooperate to get the job done.

Strongly Agree......cooeveveiencieie, 17.9% (18.9)...ccccevvvrvinnnns 5
AQIEE....oiiiiiieeeeee e 57.1% (56.0)..cccccvvvrnnnns 16
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................... 7.1% (6.1)cccciiiiiiiinnns 2
DiSAgIee ....ccvvivieiieiieieieie e 14.3% (15.9)..cccccvviviiiinnns 4
Strongly Disagree........ccooveevereninnnnnns 3.6% (3.1)eciiiiiiiiiiiins 1

Strongly AQree......ccoveevevvcieveeseenn, 17.9% (19.6)..cccccvevecnnnnee. 5
AQIEE....viieie e 42.9% (42.1)..ccccveveinnnen. 12
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 21.4% (18.5)..cccccccvecrcnrnnn. 6
DiSAQree ....ccvevvveiesieece e 14.3% (13.1).cccccireircnnen. 4
Strongly Disagree.......ccccovevveveeeiennennn 3.6% (6.7).cccccveiiiieiinannnnn 1
3. My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment.
Strongly AQree.....ccccvevvevveieeieeseenen 32.1% (35.5) i 9
AGIEE....e et 32.1% (29.6)..cccccveirvcrnnn. 9
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (15.2).cccccveiecinnne. 5
DiSAQIee ....ocvvevveieceecie e 14.3% (13.0)cccceecvcircinee. 4
Strongly Disagree.......ccceevvvereiivesnennnan 3.6% (6.7).cccccveiiciiiinannnns 1
4. 1 like the kind of work | do.
Strongly Agree......ceceveveneicienee, 28.6% (32.4)..cccciciiiiinn. 8
AQIEE....oiiiiiieeeeee e 57.1% (55.0)..ccccvviiiinnns 16
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 14.3% (12.6)...cccccvvvveirnnns 4
DiISAGIEe ....oveveeiieieeieee e 0.0% (0.0)..cccvvvvvriiiiriinnns 0
Strongly Disagree.........ccooeeenereninnnnnns 0.0% (0.0)..cccveviriiiiriinnns 0
5. | have trust and confidence in my supervisor.
Strongly AQree.....ccoceveeveeieieeneene 32.1% (34.7) e 9
AGIEL ... 21.4% (19.6)..cccevveiiiinnnn. 6
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 21.4% (18.8)..cccevveiiinen 6
DISAQIee ...ccveeveieiesieeeeie e 10.7% (9.7)cceviiiiiie 3
Strongly Disagree.........ccoovevviveriennnnne 14.3% (17.2).ccceeciiiinee. 4




6. Overall, how good a job do you feel is being done by your immediate
supervisor/team leader?

Very GOOU......ccovveieerreiesiesie e s 25.0% (28.8)....cccccvevvverinnn 7
(€070 o FH SRR 39.3% (35.1).cccciiieininnnns 11
FAIN o 21.4% (22.4) i 6
POOF ...t 7.1% (6.5).ccccveciciiiiennns 2
A LTV 0 To] 7.1% (7.3)ccciieiecieieenns 2

Recruitment, Development, & Retention

7. The workforce has the job-relevant knowledge and skills necessary to accomplish
organizational goals.

Strongly AQree.....ccccvevvevveieeieeseenen 25.0% (25.8)..cccccccveiiviniennn. 7
AGIEE....eieceee e 46.4% (49.8)....cccvevvivenen. 13
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (8.8).cevvvecvverecrenne 3
DiSAQIee ....ocvvevveie e e 10.7% (9.2)ccvviceeiieecene 3
Strongly Disagree.......ccceevvvereiivesnennnan 7.1% (6.3).ccccvececiiiinennnne 2
Do NOt KNOW......oevvveieiieciee e, 0.0% (0.0)ceecvecveiiiinnnnn 0
8. My work unit is able to recruit people with the right skills.
Strongly AQree.....ccocvvvevveceeveeseenenn 17.9% (18.9)..ccccvcvcciecinnee. 5
AGIEE....eeieceee et 35.7% (39.7)cccccvciiiiannnne 10
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 21.4% (19.9).cccvviveirenn. 6
DiSAQIee ....ocvvevveieceecie e 14.3% (12.2).ccccecveecrenee. 4
Strongly Disagree.........cceevevvevverveennnn. 10.7% (9.3).cecieeiieieiiienne 3
Do NOt KNOW......oevvveiecieiiee e, 0.0% (0.0)ceccvevveiriinnnnn 0
9. | know how my work relates to the agency’s goals and priorities.
Strongly Agree.......coovovvieiiniicien, 35.7% (38.8)....ccccvvveuirnnns 10
AGIEE....oeieceee et 42.9% (42.4)...cccvevecnnnne. 12
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 14.3% (12.5).ccccciciceenenee. 4
DiSAQIee ....ocveveevieeie e 3.6% (3.3).ciiiieiiiiiiieins 1
Strongly Disagree.......ccceevveveveeivesnennnns 3.6% (3.1)iiiieiiiiiiiene 1




10. The work | do is important.

Strongly AQree......cocevvevveieevneseenen, 46.4% (48.5)...ccccvvvruenne. 13
AGIEE....eieceee e 32.1% (32.5) e 9
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (16.1)..cccccverecnnnen. 5
DiSAQIee ....ocoveveereee e 3.6% (2.9).cccciiiieiiiienn 1
Strongly Disagree.......cccoevvvervevesnennnns 0.0% (0.0).cccveviviierirennnne 0
Do NOt KNOW......oevvveiecieciee e, 0.0% (0.0)cevcvecveiiiiennnn 0

11. Physical conditions (for example, noise level, temperature, lighting, cleanliness in
the workplace) allow employees to perform their jobs well.

Strongly AQree......cccvevvevecieieeceenn, 50.0% (51.5).ccccccviiiiiennnne 14
AQIEE....viieie e 46.4% (45.4)....ccccccvvinnnnne. 13
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................... 0.0% (0.0).cccveiveieiiennnn 0
DiSAgree .....coveveevieeeceseese e 3.6% (3.1)iiieiiiiiiienn, 1
Strongly Disagree.......ccccoeeevveveeeieinenns 0.0% (0.0).ccvveviviieiiienne 0
Do NOt KNOW......ccoviieiieiree e, 0.0% (0.0)ceccveiireiiiieenn 0
12. Supervisors/team leaders in my work unit support employee development.
Strongly Agree.......cooveeieneicienee, 25.0% (28.1)..ccccccviiiiinn 7
AQIEE....oiiiiiieeeeee e 39.3% (40.4)..ccccccvivinnnns 11
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 25.0% (21.8)..cccviiiiiine 7
DiISAGIEe ....oveeiieieiieie e 7.1% (6.6)..cccvvvvrveiiainnnns 2
Strongly Disagree........ccocveevereninnnnnns 3.6% (3.2).ciiiiiiiiiins 1
Do NOt KNOW.......oooviiiiiiciieicciee 0.0% (0.0)...ccvvvvvreriiiiennns 0
13. My talents are used well in the workplace.
Strongly AQree.....ccocevvevveceveeseenen 28.6% (32.2).ccceiveiiriinann 8
AGIEE....eeieceee et 14.3% (14.6)..ccccccvevernnnee. 4
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 25.0% (22.0).cccvvcveircninee. 7
DiSAQIee ....ocvvevvveeeceese e 21.4% (18.1).ccccviierennne. 6
Strongly Disagree.........ccocovevvevvernennnnn. 10.7% (13.0).ccceecvcieinee. 3




14. My training needs are assessed.

Strongly AQree......cocevvevveieevneseenen, 14.3% (15.9).ccccciiennnee. 4
AGIEE....eieceee e 21.4% (22.3)..cccviieireneenne 6
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (16.8)...cccccvecvvenennee. 5
DiSAQIee ....ccvveveveeceese e 35.7% (35.4).cccccvciiiiannnn 10
Strongly Disagree.........ccoeevevvevvereennnnn. 10.7% (9.5).ccccccciiiciieene. 3
Do NOt KNOW......oevvveiecieciee e, 0.0% (0.0)cevcvecveiiiiennnn 0

Performance Culture

15. Promotions in my work unit are based on merit.

Strongly AQree.....cccvevvevvecieveeceenn, 25.0% (28.5)..ccccccveirrcinnnn. 7
AQIEE....viieie e 28.6% (30.1)..ccceiverrennnne. 8
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (15.9)..cccccvcciecnnnne. 5
DiSAQree .....coveveeveeieseseese e 7.1% (6.5).ccccciieiiiiennnn 2
Strongly Disagree.........cccovevvevveiveennenn, 10.7% (9.6)..cccvevvrirernnn. 3
Do Not KNOW.......ccoevveviiieiieie e 10.7% (9.5).ccceiiiiiiieen, 3
16. In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with a poor performer who cannot or will not
improve.
Strongly Agree.......coveveienencienee, 10.7% (15.7).cccciiiiiiinnnns 3
AQIEE....oiiiiiieeeeee e 10.7% (9.5)..ccceiiiiiiiinins 3
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 21.4% (19.1).cciiiiiiine 6
DiSAgIee ....ccvvivieiieiieieieie e 21.4% (23.3).ccciiiiiiiine 6
Strongly Disagree........cccoceveverennnnnnn. 25.0% (22.2)..ccciciiiiiinne 7
Do NOt KNOW.......ooveiiiiiiiciicicie 10.7% (10.1).ccccvvvireinnn, 3
17. Creativity and innovation are rewarded.
Strongly Agree ..o, 28.6% (33.1).ccciiiiiinn 8
AGreL...viiiiiiie e 35.7% (31.3).ccciiiriiinns 10
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 14.3% (12.9)..cccciviennee. 4
DiSAQree .....cvevvveiesiece e 10.7% (9.7)ccceieeiieren 3
Strongly Disagree........ccocovevvevveiveennnnn. 10.7% (13.0).cccvccicicinee. 3




18. In my most recent performance appraisal, I understood what | had to do to be rated
at different performance levels (for example, Fully Successful, Outstanding).

Strongly Agree.......cooeeievencienee, 25.0% (28.0)..cccvvviiiiiinne 7
AGIEL ... 50.0% (50.3)...ccccccviiirnnnnne 14
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 14.3% (12.3).ccceiiiicinee. 4
DISAQIee ....oovveieeeieeieriie e 7.1% (6.0)cceveiiiiiiieens 2
Strongly Disagree.......cccoevvveveneeneenns 0.0% (0.0).ccvveiiviiiiiiennne 0
No Basis to Judge........ccccevvriniieniennnnne 3.6% (3.4) i 1

Strongly Agree.......cooeeievencienee, 21.4% (25.2)ccccciiiiiine 6
AGIEL ... 14.3% (14.2).ccceeciiiinnee. 4
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 28.6% (24.5)..ccccciciiiinn 8
DISAQIee ...ccvveiieiesieerieee e 17.9% (19.8)..ccccvveiveinnen. 5
Strongly Disagree.........ccooovevevveniennnnne 10.7% (9.7)cceeiiiiiiine 3
Do NOot KNOW......ccoeiiiiiiiiiecic 7.1% (6.5).cccciieiiiiinnnns 2
20. Pay raises depend on how well employees perform their jobs.
Strongly AQree.....cccovvevveievieie e 3.6% (3.3).cciiiiiiiiiiiiee 1
AGIEE....e et 28.6% (32.0)..cccvvvveiicnnee. 8
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (15.6)..cccccvvevvecnnnnee. 5
DiSAQIee ....ocvvevveieceecie e 17.9% (20.1)..cccevverernnee. 5
Strongly Disagree.........ccoeevevvevverennnnn. 14.3% (12.5).cccccciiecinnee. 4
Do NOot KNOW.......ccovvvieicieceeie e 17.9% (16.4)...ccccvevvvennennn. 5
21. My performance appraisal is a fair reflection of my performance.
Strongly AQree......cocvvveveeieieenenne 32.1% (34.7) e 9
AQIEE....viieie e 53.6% (53.2).ccccccviiirannnne 15
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (8.9).cccvevveiecinne 3
DiSAQree .....coveveeveeecieceece e 3.6% (3.2).ccciieiiiiiiiennn 1
Strongly Disagree.......cccoevevvevecvvesnennns 0.0% (0.0).ccvvevieiieiiiennne 0




22. Discussions with my supervisor/team leader about my performance are worthwhile.

Strongly AQree.....ccoceveeveeieieeneene 39.3% (40.9)..cccviiiiinnns 11
AGIEL ... 21.4% (20.8)..cccevveiiinen. 6
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (16.1)..ccccecvieinnnnee. 5
DISAQIee ....ccveeeieiesieeie e 17.9% (19.3).ccciiiiiiinee. 5
Strongly DiSagree.......ccoevvveieniennenns 3.6% (2.9).cciciiiiiiiiies 1
Do NOot KNOW......ccoeiiiiiiiiiieeec (ON0L7 0 (C10) 0
23. Managers/supervisors/team leaders work well with employees of different
backgrounds.
Strongly Agree......cooeveienenciciee, 17.9% (22.3).ccccccviiiiiinnns 5
AQIEE. ... 25.0% (22.1)..cccciiiiiine 7
Neither Agree nor Disagree ................. 28.6% (26.5)....cccccvvrinnnn 8
DiSAgIee ....cvvvveivieieieiesie e 10.7% (10.1).cccoiviiiiiinnns 3
Strongly Disagree.........cccocevevvrennnnnnn. 10.7% (12.8)..cccccvvvrvinnnns 3
Do NOt KNOW.......oooviiiiiiciiceciee 7.1% (6.3).cceieriiiieienn, 2

24. My supervisor supports my need to balance work and other life issues.

Strongly AQree.....ccocvvvevveceeveeseenenn 46.4% (47.9)ccccccvecieinnnne. 13
AGIEE....eeieceee et 28.6% (26.1)..cccccccvervrinnnen. 8
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 14.3% (13.1).ccccceireccinnee. 4
DiSAQIee ....ocvevveeveee e 0.0% (0.0).ecccveviveieiiennne 0
Strongly Disagree.......cccoevvveveeiviesnennnnn 7.1% (9.6).ccccvececieirene 2




Leadership

25. | have a high level of respect for my organization’s senior leaders.

Strongly AQree......ccocvvveviiieeneeneenn 14.3% (19.2).cccveiiiiinee. 4
AGIEL ... 28.6% (25.9)..cccviiiiiiinn. 8
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (9.9).cveiiiiiiiie 3
DISAQIee ....ccveeeieiesieeie e 21.4% (18.4)..ccccviieiennn 6
Strongly Disagree.........ccocvevevveriennnnne 25.0% (26.6)..c.ccccverivrinnnn. 7
Do NOot KNOW......ccoeviiiiiiiiiiecece (ON0L7 0 (O10) R 0

26. In my organization, leaders generate high levels of motivation and commitment in
the workforce.

Strongly AQree.....ccoceveeveeieieeneene 10.7% (15.7).cccceeiiiiinee. 3
AGIEL ... 25.0% (22.8)..cccevveiiinne. 7
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (9.3)ccveiiiiieiieine 3
DISAQIee ....ccveeeieiesieeie e 25.0% (22.2)cccviiiiennn 7
Strongly Disagree.........ccocvevevveriennnnne 28.6% (30.0)..ccvviiiiiinne. 8
Do NOot KNOW......ccoeiiiiiiiiiieeec (ON0L7 0 (O10) R 0

27. Managers review and evaluate the organization’s progress toward meeting its goals
and objectives.

Strongly AQree.....ccocvvvevveceeveeseenenn 14.3% (19.2)..ccccvveeinnee. 4
AGIEE....eeieceee et 39.3% (39.1).cccviiiiiennne 11
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................... 7.1% (6.0)ccccveececieciene 2
DiSAQIee ....ocvvevveieceecie e 17.9% (16.6)....cccccvevvvennnee. 5
Strongly Disagree.........cceevevvevverveennnn. 14.3% (12.8)..cccccvereinnee. 4
Do NOt KNOW......oevveiecieiree e, 7.1% (6.4)cccciieiiciennn, 2
28. Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job.
Strongly AQree.....ccoceveeveeieieeneene 35.7% (37.4) e 10
AGIEL ... 46.4% (46.6).....ccccvveuennne. 13
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................... 7.1% (6.5).cccccviiiiiiiinnns 2
DISAQIee ....oovveveiecieeiesee e 0.0% (0.0).cevveiiiiiiiinnns 0
Strongly Disagree.......cccoevvveveniennenns 3.6% (3.0).ccciiiiiiiiiiis 1




29. Employees have a feeling of personal empowerment with respect to work processes.

Strongly AQree......cocevvevveieevneseenen, 14.3% (18.8)..cccccvevernennee. 4
AGIEE....eieceee e 21.4% (19.8)..cccevcvervcrnee. 6
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 21.4% (18.7)ccccecrecrenene 6
DiSAQIee ....ccvveveveeceese e 10.7% (10.8)..cccevveerernee. 3
Strongly Disagree.........ccoeevevvevvereennnnn. 25.0% (25.6)..ccccccverircnnnnnn. 7
Do NOt KNOW......oevvveiecieciee e, 7.1% (6.3)cccceeieeieiiennnn 2
30. My workload is reasonable.
Strongly AQree.....ccovveveevevieveeseen, 14.3% (15.6)..cccccvivecnnnnee. 4
AQIEE....viieie e 46.4% (46.5).....ccccuveunnee. 13
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 17.9% (15.6)..cccccvevecnnnne. 5
DiSAQree ....ccvevvveieseeie e 17.9% (19.2)..ccccvvecrcnnnne. 5
Strongly Disagree.......ccccovevveveeeiennennn 3.6% (B.1)iiiiiiiiiiiee 1
Do Not KNOW.......ccoveieiieiice e, 0.0% (0.0)cccccveiireiiiiennn 0
31. Managers communicate the goals and priorities of the organization.
Strongly AQree.....cccocvveeeivieeieeneen 14.3% (19.2).cccveiiiiinee. 4
AQIEE....viieie e 32.1% (29.4)..cccciveirne. 9
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (9.0)ccoccvecieiecine 3
DiSAQree ....ccvevvveieiieie e 28.6% (29.3)...ccccicveirennnne 8
Strongly Disagree.........cccovevvevveineennenn 14.3% (13.1).ccccciiiennee. 4
Do Not KNOW.......ccoveieiieiice e, 0.0% (0.0)ceccvveivreiiiieenn 0
32. My organization has prepared employees for potential security threats.
Strongly Agree........ccoevvieiiiniiiiiee, 17.9% (21.7).cccciiiiiinns 5
AGEE ...t 57.1% (55.7).ccccciviiiinns 16
Neither Agree nor Disagree.................. 10.7% (10.1)..ccceiveiennee. 3
DiSAQIee ....ocvvevvveieceesie e 10.7% (9.5).ccccceiicicie 3
Strongly Disagree.......cccoevvveveeeivesnennnns 3.6% (3.0)cciiveiiiiiiiiee 1




Job Satisfaction

33. How satisfied are you with the information you receive from management on what’s
going on in your organization?

Very Satisfied..........ccooevenenciiniinnns 14.3% (19.2).cccccviiiiiinnns 4
Satisfied.......ccoovvvviiieeec e, 28.6% (26.2)....cccccvirrannne. 8
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ........ 10.7% (9.2).cccciiiiiiiiinns 3
Dissatisfied.........ccccevvreiiieniiineiins 21.4% (18.8)..cccvviiriiinne 6
Very Dissatisfied.........ccocoeeiineinnnnnns 25.0% (26.6)..c.ccevvrirnnnne 7

34. How satisfied are you with your involvement in decisions that affect your work?
Very Satisfied........ccocvvininniiiiniieie 25.0% (28.8)...ccccvevvviennee. 7
Satisfied.......ccoeieii 21.4% (19.4) coeviie 6
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied... ...... 14.3% (13.0) cceovvviiiennns 4
Dissatisfied.........cccooeveeiininiiecseen, 25.0% (21.7) ccceviiiinn 7
Very Dissatisfied........c.cccooeviniiiieninnn. 14.3% (17.1) oo 4

35. How satisfied are you with your opportunity to get a better job in your organization?
Very Satisfied........ccccovevveieiiciee, 10.7% (12.8)..ccccccvverennnee. 3
Satisfied.......cocvvviiiiie 21.4% (22.8).cccviiiiiiinne 6
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied... ..... 32.1% (27.7) e 9
Dissatisfied.........ccccocevviveiiieiicicceens 28.6% (26.5)....cccccvevvvinnnne. 8
Very Dissatisfied...........ccccceiveiiveieinenn. 7.1% (10.2).ccccvieieieenne 2

36. How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job?
Very Satisfied.........ccoovvenenciiniiinns 21.4% (22.5).ccccccciiiiinn. 6
Satisfied.......ccovvviiiie, 32.1% (32.6)..cceiiiiiiiine 9
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied... ..... 17.9% (15.3).cccciiiiiiiinnns 5
Dissatisfied.........ccccevvreiiieniiineiins 21.4% (19.8)..ccvviiiiiiinne 6
Very Dissatisfied.........ccccovveriienininnnnn. 7.1% (9.8).cecceiiiiiiiinns 2

37. How satisfied are you with the policies and practices of your senior leaders?
Very Satisfied........cccceveviveiiiciee, 17.9% (22.6)..ccccccvevecnnnee. 5
Satisfied.......cocvvvviiiiee e, 17.9% (15.7).cccciciiiiiiianns 5
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied... ..... 25.0% (22.6)..cccccveirrennennn. 7
Dissatisfied.........ccccoevvviveiiieieciecees 17.9% (15.4)..cccccviecnnnee. 5
Very Dissatisfied..........ccccoevviieinennnnn 21.4% (23.6).cccecieirennnne. 6
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38. How satisfied are you with the training you receive for your present job?

Very Satisfied........cccoovveeviveieiiciienn 17.9% (22.3).ccccecieiccinnne. 5
Satisfied........ccoovviiiii 28.6% (27.1)ccccviiiiiiinne 8
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ........ 32.1% (27.9) v 9
Dissatisfied.........ccccceveiveiivereiieceenns 17.9% (19.3).cccccvcecienee. 5
Very Dissatisfied...........cccccvevviiveincnnnn. 3.6% (3.4).ccicieiiiiiiien 1
39. Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job?
Very Satisfied.........ccooevenenciininnnns 17.9% (22.3).ccccccviiiiiinnns 5
Satisfied.......ccovviiiice 39.3% (36.2)..ccciiriiiinnns 11
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ........ 10.7% (9.8)..cccvivriiiiiinnns 3
Dissatistied.........ccccovereiiieniieniins 17.9% (15.7).cccciiiiiiiiannns 5
Very Dissatisfied.........ccocoeeiineinnnnnns 14.3% (16.0)..ccccvrvieininnens 4

Very Satisfied........ccoocvveiiiiiiiieen 21.4% (22.0)ccceeiieiinee. 6
Satisfied.......coooveie 50.0% (50.0)..cccevviiinnnnnne 14
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ........ 14.3% (15.8)..ccccevviiiinen. 4
Dissatisfied.........cccovvrieneniiiie e 7.1% (6.3).cccciciiiieiiiennne 2
Very Dissatisfied...........ccooovrvniiicinnne. 7.1% (5.9)cciiiiiiiiiiies 2
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